## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

February 9, 2007

Madam President:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## SENATE BILL 239

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 13, strike "SECTION" and insert in lieu thereof "SECTIONS".
  - 2. On page 1, line 14, before "NMSA" insert "AND 47-1-25".
- 3. On page 1, line 14, after "64" strike the comma and insert in lieu thereof "AND LAWS 1863-1864, P. 54,".
- 4. On page 1, line 24, strike "Section" and insert in lieu thereof "Sections".
  - 5. On page 1, line 24, before "NMSA" insert "and 47-1-25".
- 6. On page 1, line 25, after "64" strike the comma and insert in lieu thereof "and Laws 1863-1864, p. 54,".
- 7. On page 1, line 25, strike "is" and insert in lieu thereof "are".

## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

SJC/SB 23	39					Page	2
		R	espectfully	submitted,			
		C	isco McSorle	y, Chairman		_	
Adopted	(Chief Clerk)	No	t Adopted	(Chief	Clerk)	_	
	Date _						
Yes: No: Excused:	call vote was_6 0 Adair, Harden, None						

SB0239JU1

.167147.1